

PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

Abstract

Cochin Devaswom Board – Maramath wing- Renovation of west 'Nadapanthal' of Sree Nelluvai Dhanwanthari temple – Nelluvai Devaswom – Thiruvilwamala Group- Quotations invited – Order issued

Read 1. Note from AE dt. 19-07-2024

2 Note from AEE dt. 26-09-2024

3. Note from EE dt. 26-09-2024

4. Decision of DC dt. 01-10-2024

Order on H1. 1497/2024 dt. 07-10-2024

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 2,99,000/- (Rupees Two lakh ninety nine thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above work after inviting local quotations.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before 21-10-2024 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.

A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, Thiruvilwamala group for exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

> (By Order) Sd/-S. Gopakumar Assistant Engineer

То

160

Notice Board,

The Assistant Commissioner - Thiruvilwamala, The Devaswom Commissioner, The Executive Engineer, The Assistant Executive Engineer, The Assistant Engineer, Stock File

//Approved for issue//

Junior Superintendent

EST NO:2024/12825

TS Register No: 1625/2024-2025 AS Register No:1674/2024-2025

Renovation of west 'Nadapanthal'of Sree Nelluvai Dhanwanthari Temple-Nelluvaya

Devaswom-Thiruvilwamala Group

Abstract Estimate

(Dsor year: 2018,Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

	1 Dismantling	
1	15.31 Dismantling tiled roofing with battens, boarding etc. complete including stacking of serviceable ma and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead.	
	Net Total Quantity	126.000 sqm
	Say 126.000 sqm @ Rs 176.54 / sqm	Rs 22244.04
2	15.14.1 Dismantling wood work in frames, trusses, purlins and rafters up to 10 including stacking the material within 50 metres lead:Of sectional area	
	Net Total Quantity	0.900 cum
	Say 0.900 cum @ Rs 3938.41 / cum	Rs 3544.57
3	50.9.14.1 Supplying and fixing Anjily wood reapers of size 50x25 mm with wire n of materials etc. complete.	nails including cost and conveyan
	Other Engineering Net Total Quantity	0.489 cum
	VELVE LEEGALEEVELIEGA VE MANDELEUROVEN	1220
1	Say 0.489 cum @ Rs 102593.99 / cum	Rs 50168.46
4	Say 0.489 cum @ Rs 102593.99 / cum od84364/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing Anjily wood wrought and put up for roof member materials etc. complete .	4
4	od84364/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing Anjily wood wrought and put up for roof member	4
4	od84364/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing Anjily wood wrought and put up for roof member materials etc. complete .	s including cost and conveyance
4	od84364/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing Anjily wood wrought and put up for roof member materials etc. complete . Net Total Quantity	s including cost and conveyance 0.900 cum Rs 114694.28
	od84364/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing Anjily wood wrought and put up for roof member materials etc. complete . Net Total Quantity Say 0.900 cum @ Rs 127438.09 / cum od62371/2024_2025	s including cost and conveyance 0.900 cum Rs 114694.28
	Say 0.489 cum @ Rs 102593.99 / cum od84364/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing Anjily wood wrought and put up for roof member materials etc. complete . Net Total Quantity Say 0.900 cum @ Rs 127438.09 / cum od62371/2024_2025 Supplying and stacking M.P Roofing tile including cost and conveyance	s including cost and conveyance 0.900 cum Rs 114694.28 e charge etc complete
	Say 0.489 cum @ Rs 102593.99 / cum od84364/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing Anjily wood wrought and put up for roof member materials etc. complete . Net Total Quantity Say 0.900 cum @ Rs 127438.09 / cum od62371/2024_2025 Supplying and stacking M.P Roofing tile including cost and conveyance Net Total Quantity	s including cost and conveyance 0.900 cum Rs 114694.28 e charge etc complete 600.000 each Rs 18816.00
5	say 0.489 cum @ Rs 102593.99 / cum od84364/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing Anjily wood wrought and put up for roof member materials etc. complete . Net Total Quantity Say 0.900 cum @ Rs 127438.09 / cum od62371/2024_2025 Supplying and stacking M.P Roofing tile including cost and conveyance Net Total Quantity Say 600.000 each @ Rs 31.36 / each od62372/2024_2025	s including cost and conveyance 0.900 cum Rs 114694.28 e charge etc complete 600.000 each Rs 18816.00
5	say 0.489 cum @ Rs 102593.99 / cum od84364/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing Anjily wood wrought and put up for roof member materials etc. complete . Net Total Quantity Say 0.900 cum @ Rs 127438.09 / cum od62371/2024_2025 Supplying and stacking M.P Roofing tile including cost and conveyance Net Total Quantity Say 600.000 each @ Rs 31.36 / each od62372/2024_2025 Supplying and stacking M.P ridge tile including cost and conveyance of	s including cost and conveyance 0.900 cum Rs 114694.28 e charge etc complete 600.000 each Rs 18816.00 charge etc complete
5	od84364/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing Anjily wood wrought and put up for roof member materials etc. complete . Net Total Quantity Say 0.900 cum @ Rs 127438.09 / cum od62371/2024_2025 Supplying and stacking M.P Roofing tile including cost and conveyance Net Total Quantity Say 600.000 each @ Rs 31.36 / each od62372/2024_2025 Supplying and stacking M.P ridge tile including cost and conveyance of Net Total Quantity	s including cost and conveyance 0.900 cum Rs 114694.28 e charge etc complete 600.000 each Rs 18816.00 charge etc complete 30.000 each

	Say 189.000 sqm @ Rs 94.16 / sqm	Rs 17796.24
8	od62374/2024_2025	
	Setting M.P hip and ridge tiles set in lime mortar 1:2 including fini	shing edges including all cost o
	materials labour charges and conveyance charges.etc.complete.	
	Net Total Quantity	23.800 metre
	Say 23.800 metre @ Rs 245.99 / metre	Rs 5854.56
9	od62375/2024_2025	
	Roofing with existing MP tiles including labour charges etc.complete.<	or>
	Net Total Quantity	126.000 sqm
	Say 126.000 sqm @ Rs 69.85 / sqm	Rs 8801.10
10		
10	13.61.1	
10	13.61.1 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufact	ture to give an even shade:Two o
10	13.61.1 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufact more coats on new work	ture to give an even shade:Two o
10	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufact	ture to give an even shade:Two o 66.284 sqm
10	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufact more coats on new work	
10	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufact more coats on new work Net Total Quantity	66.284 sqm
10	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufact more coats on new work Net Total Quantity Say 66.284 sqm @ Rs 143.05 / sqm	66.284 sqm Rs 9481.93
10	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufact more coats on new work Net Total Quantity Say 66.284 sqm @ Rs 143.05 / sqm Provision for GST payments (in %) @	66.284 sqm Rs 9481.93 18.0%
10	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufact more coats on new work Net Total Quantity Say 66.284 sqm @ Rs 143.05 / sqm Provision for GST payments (in %) @ Amount reserved for GST payments	66.284 sqm Rs 9481.93 18.0% 45496.83
10	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufact more coats on new work Net Total Quantity Say 66.284 sqm @ Rs 143.05 / sqm Provision for GST payments (in %) @ Amount reserved for GST payments Total	66.284 sqm Rs 9481.93 18.0% 45496.83 298256.83
10	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufact more coats on new work Net Total Quantity Say 66.284 sqm @ Rs 143.05 / sqm Provision for GST payments (in %) @ Amount reserved for GST payments Total	66.284 sqm Rs 9481.93 18.0% 45496.83 298256.83 743.17 TIS

(Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)